

Restore to Empower Presents Imagine Me Becoming International Women's Conference in Bridgetown, Barbados

ATLANTA, GEORGIA , UNITED STATES, May 3, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Restore to Empower, a notfor-profit organization dedicated to empowering women, is proud to announce the Imagine Me Becoming International Women's Conference, taking place from June 8 through June 11 in the vibrant city of Bridgetown, Barbados. The event, sponsored by Restore to Empower, will be hosted by the organization's Founder, Arthlene LeGair Lawrence, and co-hosted by Lemonade for Life Founder, LaSha' Herring.

The Imagine Me Becoming International Women's Conference is a gathering of creative spirits in business and ministry, where faith and discovering one's purpose collide. This exciting event aims to challenge attendees to take action, break free from limiting beliefs, reclaim and reactivate their destinies and purposes, and enhance their gifts for greatness. Participants will have the opportunity to attend impactful workshops, listen to inspiring speakers, network with like-minded women, and



Imagine Me Becoming Speaker Line-Up and Hosts

receive practical advice on starting or growing their businesses or ministries.

The conference is designed for women who have faced challenges and are determined to rise above all odds. It is open to women entrepreneurs, business owners, ministry leaders, and those who are struggling and feeling lost. By joining this transformative gathering, attendees will gain invaluable knowledge, skills, and resources that they can utilize to start or expand their businesses or ministries.

Following the conference, Restore to Empower will provide ongoing support for up to one year, ensuring that attendees have the necessary guidance to succeed. As a not-for-profit organization, Restore to Empower is committed to empowering women and offers various

ongoing programs in the Caribbean and the U.S.A. Learn more about these programs at <u>www.restoretoempower.org</u>.

The mission of Imagine Me Becoming is to empower women to reach their full potential by providing opportunities for spiritual growth, personal development, and professional success. The conference aims to help women discover their purpose, develop their skills, and become all that they are created to be.

With a vision of confident, faith-based women who understand their calling and leverage their Godgiven gifts to impact the church and society positively, Imagine Me Becoming strives to create a lasting impact on the world through the empowerment of women. The conference aims to create a safe and supportive space for women from diverse backgrounds to come together, learn from one another, and grow personally and professionally in business, ministry, family, employment, and education.



Imagine Me Becoming Announces U.S.A Press Release Party

The theme of the conference is "Gathering of Creative Energy in Business and Ministry," encompassing various areas such as faith, wellness, business support, fashion, and creativity. Attendees can expect a dynamic program that will ignite their creative spirits and provide them with tools and inspiration to excel in their chosen fields.

To ensure that the event reaches women who need it the most, the Imagine Me Becoming International Women's Conference is free for Barbados and Caribbean residents. General support and sponsorship, as well as the "Sponsor A Woman-Pay It Forward" funding, are welcomed to support the necessary purchase of supplies and equipment, registration, meals, and other expenses during the conference. Restore to Empower has a history of providing training and support to women, helping them start or grow their businesses.

Registration for the Imagine Me Becoming International Women's Conference is now open. Interested participants can register and donations can be made at <u>https://tinyurl.com/fes29fm2</u>.

We believe that every woman has the potential to achieve greatness, and we are committed to helping them reach their full potential. By providing a supportive and empowering environment, Imagine Me Becoming aims to help women discover their purpose, develop their skills, and become all that they are created to be. Join us at Imagine Me Becoming and embark on a transformative journey of self-discovery, empowerment, and impact. For media inquiries, interviews, or sponsorship opportunities, please contact:

Media Contact: Name: Arthlene Legair Lawrence Title: Director Email: restoretoempower@gmail.com Phone: (614) 402-7034

About Restore to Empower:

Restore to Empower is a not-for-profit organization dedicated to empowering women to reach their full potential. Through various programs and initiatives, Restore to Empower provides opportunities for spiritual growth, personal development, and professional success. The organization believes that by empowering women, they can make a positive impact on their communities and the world.

About Lemonade for Life:

Lemonade for Life, founded by LaSha' Herring and her daughter Savanna, is a collaborative effort to utilize the proceeds of customized lemonade art to fund and support programs aimed at eradicating hunger and food deserts. Through their innovative approach, Lemonade for Life seeks to revolutionize the way nonprofits raise funds and create sustainable solutions for communities in need.

For more information about the Imagine Me Becoming International Women's Conference and Restore to Empower, visit:

Website: <u>www.restoretoempower.org</u> Facebook: <u>www.facebook.com/RestoretoEmpower</u> Instagram: <u>www.instagram.com/RestoretoEmpower</u>

Arthlene Legair Lawrence Restore to Empower +1 (614) 402-7034 restoretoempower@gmail.com Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/631454924

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire,

Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.